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Fwd: BOS v Michaels 4PA41550 & A3-2017-2879 CoA

Steve

Tried to call earlier but you were not available. 

Call me when you are free. 

Best 
Paul 

Begin forwarded message:

From: Low Newbiggin Estate <holidays@lownewbiggin.co.uk> 
Subject: Re: BOS v Michaels 4PA41550 & A3-2017-2879 CoA  
Date: 9 November 2017 at 16:13:30 GMT 
To: UKSC Registry <registry@supremecourt.uk> 
Cc: "Louise (Retail Legal) Paterson" <LouisePaterson@lloydsbanking.com>, holidays@lownewbiggin.c.uk 

Dear Kelly-Anne

Thank you for confirming the safe receipt of our email. 

Could you please confirm receipt of our hard copy letter, signed for by DEBS @ 7:52am on 31-10-17, as per the attached
Royal Mail Proof of delivery. 

This matter has been now reported to the North Yorkshire Police as a Criminal offence and
attempt by the Bank of Scotland, to steal our personal properties by the use of deceptive
and fraudulent documentation and civil processes, as well as the registration of unlawful and
incorrect information. 

Further under the Data Protection Act 1998, we have submitted a Subject Access Request to
the Ministry of Justice for the following information for Recorder Walker, HHJ Mark Raeside,
Lord Justice Newey and all Court facilities involved in these said matters.  

1. Real Oath Of Office
 

a. Oath of allegiance  

b. Judicial oath  

c. Affirma�on - Judicial 

d. Hand wri�en note book ‘notes’ (wet Ink)

2. Indemnity Bond Numbers

Low Newbiggin Estate <holidays@lownewbiggin.co.uk>

Thu 09/11/2017 16:58

To:steve bincham <STEVEBINCH@HOTMAIL.COM>;

mailto:holidays@lownewbiggin.co.uk
mailto:registry@supremecourt.uk
mailto:LouisePaterson@lloydsbanking.com
mailto:holidays@lownewbiggin.c.uk
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3. Any other records including but not limited to Le�ers, Telephone calls, Accoun�ng records and
Email records. 

4. Enforced and Pending Orders or Judgements. 

We look forward to receiving further direction from the Supreme Court in this matter.

Kind regards
Paul Michaels 
For & on behalf of
Paul Michaels, Charlotte Michaels & Others. 

On 9 Nov 2017, at 13:57, UKSC Registry <registry@supremecourt.uk> wrote:

Dear Sir
 
I acknowledge receipt of your email which has been referred to the Registrar who will
respond to you in due course.
 
Kind regards
 
Kelly-Anne Coleman
Case Manager
Supreme Court of the United Kingdom and
Judicial Committee of the Privy Council
 
Tel 020 7960 1989
 
From: Low Newbiggin Estate [mailto:holidays@lownewbiggin.co.uk]  
Sent: 07 November 2017 16:25 
To: UKSC Registry <registry@supremecourt.uk> 
Cc: Louise (Retail Legal) Paterson <LouisePaterson@lloydsbanking.com>; Robert Goodwill
<robert.goodwill.mp@parliament.uk> 
Subject: Fwd: BOS v Michaels 4PA41550 & A3-2017-2879 CoA 
 
Dear Sirs
 
Thank you for the �me and courtesy extended to me from your colleague
Nigel, during our telephone discussion today. 
 
Please see below emails to Sco� McPherson at the Ministry of Jus�ce and
Lord Jus�ce Newey re the Court of Appeal. 
 
As discussed…..In the above ma�er we seek direc�on and permission of the
Supreme Court of the United Kingdom, to have this ma�er heard in the UK
Supreme Court. If it does not grant permission or encourage the bank
of Scotland to bring sufficient remedy to the defendants then we will
submit our case to the World Court in the Hague. 
 
We had a lawful right to have our case heard by the court of Appeal
however they refused.(see a�ached Lord Jus�ce Newey’s ‘ Refusal’ to
Appeal dated 27.10.17) and the Defendants le�er of response dated

mailto:registry@supremecourt.uk
mailto:holidays@lownewbiggin.co.uk
mailto:registry@supremecourt.uk
mailto:LouisePaterson@lloydsbanking.com
mailto:robert.goodwill.mp@parliament.uk
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30.10.17 confirmed as delivered ) Lord Jus�ce Newey ignored 313 pages of
Affidavits and Annexes  sworn under Oath and witnessed by one of the
country’s most senior and established Canon Lawyers Rev. C.Murtagh. We
suggest therefore the said documents are now in the jurisdic�on of and
under the watchful eye of the Va�can. 
 
This ma�er is now a serious ma�er of Public interest. Had the full and true
facts been considered allowed and acted on it would prove beyond doubt
that most if not all mortgages and loans in this country in fact the world are
invalid and as such should be struck out with the borrowers being
compensated. 
 
The City of London Na�onal Fraud Intelligence Bureau has taken a
statement form us under Crime reference Number NFRC170902001711
They have seen the evidence proving that the Bank of
Scotland should NOT be taking this line with us. 
 
We are having some difficulty with the applica�on forms to submit the
par�culars of our Case to the Supreme Court. Your standard administra�on
process requests details of our appeal which has been refused.
Kindly guide us to a separate form, or confirm that it is
acceptable to supply the full par�culars of our case with
a personalised covering le�er sent to the registry for the
courts considera�on. 
 
 
This is a very serious complaint against the Bank of Scotland (LLOYDS) and is
indeed now a serious ma�er of public interest (How can Fraud on this level
not be?) I can confirm that The United Kingdom Supreme Court therefore
does have jurisdic�on in this ma�er, and we demand that this case is
reviewed at the highest level. 
 
HHJ Raeside’s date on the Order for possession AND judgement of 31st
October, has now passed. We are therefore in a state of limbo and further
uncertainty and stress, un�l we can gain clarity and guidance from more
senior powers, regards the lawfulness of the procedures and process of
which we befallen vic�ms. 
 
We look forward to hearing from you.
 
In truth
 
 
Paul Michaels 
For and Behalf of 
Paul Michaels, Charlo�e Sarah Michaels & Others.
Low Newbiggin Estate
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Aislaby
Whitby
North Yorkshire
YO21 1TQ
United Kingdom
t +44 (0) 1947 811 811
m +44 (0) 774 779 3333
 
 

Begin forwarded message:
 
From: Low Newbiggin Estate <holidays@lownewbiggin.co.uk>
Subject: Fwd: BOS v Michaels 4PA41550 & A3-2017-2879 CoA 
Date: 30 October 2017 at 07:55:59 GMT
To: sco�.mcpherson@jus�ce.gsi.gov.uk
 
Dear Sco�
 
I note that I received no response to my previous le�ers, emails or telephone calls?
 
Please see the below email. I hope it doesn’t make you choke on your cornflakes.
 
Your department is a shambles and a disgrace to all that it is supposed to stand for, Just
- ICE. 
 
I do hope that your conscience allows you to correct this buggers muddle before the
ma�er gets out of hand. However if you do not intervene and request that the Bank
makes a FULL disclosure to us, then your ac�ons will be included in our repor�ng of this
as a CRIMINAL ma�er. 
 
Change is upon the World, and nothing will stop this steam train ‘coming through’.
 
Kind regards
Paul Michaels 
Low Newbiggin Estate
Aislaby
Whitby
North Yorkshire
YO21 1TQ
United Kingdon of State Buggery. 
0774 779 3333
 
 

Begin forwarded message:
 
From: Low Newbiggin Estate <holidays@lownewbiggin.co.uk>
Subject: BOS v Michaels 4PA41550 & A3-2017-2879 CoA 
Date: 29 October 2017 at 14:35:05 GMT
To: Civilappeals.assosiates@hmcts.gsi.gov.uk
Cc: av@pccs.va, AF Team
<contact@ac�onfraud.pnn.police.uk>, Elizabeth.Denham@ico.gsi.

mailto:holidays@lownewbiggin.co.uk
mailto:scott.mcpherson@justice.gsi.gov.uk
mailto:holidays@lownewbiggin.co.uk
mailto:Civilappeals.assosiates@hmcts.gsi.gov.uk
mailto:av@pccs.va
mailto:contact@actionfraud.pnn.police.uk
mailto:Elizabeth.Denham@ico.gsi.gov.uk
mailto:LouisePaterson@lloydsbanking.com
mailto:juan.columbas@lloydsbanking.com
mailto:antonio.osorio@lloydsbanking.com
mailto:antonio.osorio@lloydsbanking.com
mailto:groupexecutivecomplaints@lloydsbanking.com
mailto:Robert.Lockyer@lloydstsb-offshore.com
mailto:martin_watt@bankofscotland.co.uk
mailto:claudia.chiatto@lloydsbanking.com
mailto:robert.goodwill.mp@parliament.uk
mailto:holidays@lownewbigin.co.uk
mailto:holidays@lownewbiggin.co.uk
mailto:Andrew.Baines@michelmores.com
mailto:Garbhan.Shanks@michelmores.com
mailto:Garbhan.Shanks@michelmores.com
mailto:irvingsl@nbnet.nb.ca
mailto:c_bird@rogers.com
mailto:charlie@burkelaw.ca
mailto:allison@wbmlawyers.nb.ca
mailto:ross.backman@rbc.com
mailto:simonandjane@greenbee.net
mailto:ptwomey@underwoodco.com
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gov.uk, "Louise (Retail Legal) Paterson"
<LouisePaterson@lloydsbanking.com>, juan.columbas@lloydsban
king.com, "antonio.osorio@lloydsbanking.com"
<antonio.osorio@lloydsbanking.com>, Group
<groupexecu�vecomplaints@lloydsbanking.com>, Robert Lockyer
<Robert.Lockyer@lloydstsb-offshore.com>, Mar�n Wa�
<mar�n_wa�@bankofscotland.co.uk>, Claudia Chia�o
<claudia.chia�o@lloydsbanking.com>, Robert Goodwill
<robert.goodwill.mp@parliament.uk>,
"holidays@lownewbigin.co.uk" <holidays@lownewbiggin.co.uk>,
Andrew Baines <Andrew.Baines@michelmores.com>,
"Garbhan.Shanks@michelmores.com"
<Garbhan.Shanks@michelmores.com>, Sandra Irving
<irvingsl@nbnet.nb.ca>, Charlie Bird <c_bird@rogers.com>,
Charlie Bird <charlie@burkelaw.ca>, allison
<allison@wbmlawyers.nb.ca>, "Backman, Ross"
<ross.backman@rbc.com>, simonandjane@greenbee.net, Paul
Twomey <ptwomey@underwoodco.com>
 

By Registered Post and  Email. 
 

Dear Sirs
 

We refer to the attached order made
by Lord Justice Newey,
 received on Friday 27th October
2017, sent by Oliur Rahman
of the HMCTS Court of
Appeal.
 

LLOYDS HBOS is trying to
steal the Defendants home,
equity, investment, pension
plan, businesses and or other
land and properties, without
any legal claim or paperwork
to support its actions. (That
the defendants have been able
to witness or verify)
 

mailto:av@pccs.va
mailto:contact@actionfraud.pnn.police.uk
mailto:Elizabeth.Denham@ico.gsi.gov.uk
mailto:LouisePaterson@lloydsbanking.com
mailto:juan.columbas@lloydsbanking.com
mailto:antonio.osorio@lloydsbanking.com
mailto:antonio.osorio@lloydsbanking.com
mailto:groupexecutivecomplaints@lloydsbanking.com
mailto:Robert.Lockyer@lloydstsb-offshore.com
mailto:martin_watt@bankofscotland.co.uk
mailto:claudia.chiatto@lloydsbanking.com
mailto:robert.goodwill.mp@parliament.uk
mailto:holidays@lownewbigin.co.uk
mailto:holidays@lownewbiggin.co.uk
mailto:Andrew.Baines@michelmores.com
mailto:Garbhan.Shanks@michelmores.com
mailto:Garbhan.Shanks@michelmores.com
mailto:irvingsl@nbnet.nb.ca
mailto:c_bird@rogers.com
mailto:charlie@burkelaw.ca
mailto:allison@wbmlawyers.nb.ca
mailto:ross.backman@rbc.com
mailto:simonandjane@greenbee.net
mailto:ptwomey@underwoodco.com
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We cannot accept the decision ‘Order’
as ‘Fair’ and or ‘Just.’
 

Lord Justice Newey has Prevaricated
unauthorised practice of Law Legal
Ethics and Legal Maxims, (Canon Law) 
 

Lord Justice Newey has ignored the
Defendants Affidavits and Annexes of
fact, sworn under Oath as the truth and
witnessed by a Canon Lawyer of the
Vatican. 
 

The Defendants Affidavits State that
payment was made in full to the
Claimants (Non Assumpsit) on the 15th
October 2017. This was confirmed by
the Claimant Lloyds HBOS when they
engaged by responding to the
Defendants.
 

Lord Justice Newey has ignored the Tort
of Misfeasance that was placed on HHJ
Raeside. 
 

The Defendants Bought the property in
June 2001. The Land Registry shows
records registered by the bank
retrospectively on 12.10.2001, twelve
months before the Land Property Act
2002, replaced the Land Charges Act
1925. The Defendants home Low
Newbiggin Estate, should not have been
registered in Land Registry in 2001. 
 

The Bank of Scotland has No (Zero)
legal claim over the property known as
Low Newbiggin House, as it is not the
holder of the original title deeds and it
never has been. 
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The Bank of Scotland has registered
illegal claims outside of the protocols of
the Land Registry 14 day period for
registration.
 

We charge Lord Justice Newey with ‘
Tort of Misfeasance’ on the basis that in
reaching his decision he has breached his
oath to the Queen, and did not consider
all the facts (as known and believed by
and provided to the defendants) and so
could not possibly consider his decision
as ‘ Fair and or Just’, the premise of his
promise to under which to serve the
United Kingdom Justice system. 
 

We DEMAND that the order is recalled
and that a different order by consent
with the Defendants is raised, requesting
that 
 

1. LLOYDS HBOS retract their claim,
and 
2. enter immediate mediation NOT
LATER than Friday the 3rd November
2017, to resolve this matter before a
third party declare that this case is a
‘Matter of Public interest’ 
3. Declare that no possession order will
be enforced for Low Newbiggin
House NYK256562 
4. LLOYDS HBOS remove all charges
against Low Newbiggin House and
Bohunt Manor Barn, Liphook GU30
7DL. 
5. LLOYDS HBOS are Estopped from
bringing any further charges or claims
against Paul Michaels & Charlotte
Michaels
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6. LLOYDS HBOS remove all files and
notes derogatory or otherwise from
the defendants Credit Reference Agency
files and mark them ’Satisfactory
Settled’
 

Should the HMCTS Court of Appeal not
agree to review their decision then
TAKE NOTICE that this matter will be
and submitted, concurrently to the
Supreme court and to President Ronny
Abraham at the World Court, The Hague
Netherlands, in order to validate the
Defendants case.
 

The defendants give LLOYDS HBOS
until 1600 hours on Tuesday the 31th
October, to retract the matter from the
HMCTS, otherwise take FAIR
WARNING, that this matter will be
escalated as a Criminal matter and
reported to the authorities as a crime. 
 

PLEASE NOTE that as real and alive
honest and honourable people it was not
the Defendants that brought this
matter before the court. Nor do we seek
to do the bank and others harm in public.
We are merely protecting what is
rightfully ours and what we have worked
diligently honestly and tirelessly for.
That protection starts with seeking out
those entities or persons whom may seek
to bring harm to our dignity
and credibility
 

In Truth
 
 

Paul Michaels 
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For and on behalf of 
Paul Michaels, Charlotte Sarah Michaels
& Others. 
 
 
 
On 27 Oct 2017, at 16:59, Civil Appeals - Associates
<civilappeals.associates@hmcts.gsi.gov.uk> wrote:
 
Good a�ernoon, 
 
RE:A3-2017-2879 CoA Order [27-10-17] 

Please find a�ached an Order in rela�on to the above. Copies
have also been sent out by post. 

Regards, 

Oliur Rahman | Civil Appeals Office  
Civil appeals associate 
The Royal Courts of Jus�ce l Strand l London l WC2A 2LL 
Civilappeals.assosiates@hmcts.gsi.gov.uk 
'020 7947 7856     '020 7947 7945 

This e-mail (and any a�achment) is intended only for the a�en�on
of 
the addressee(s). Its unauthorised use, disclosure, storage or
copying 
is not permi�ed. If you are not the intended recipient, please
destroy all 
copies and inform the sender by return e-mail. 

Internet e-mail is not a secure medium. Any reply to this message 
could be intercepted and read by someone else. Please bear that
in 
mind when deciding whether to send material in response to this
message 
by e-mail. 

This e-mail (whether you are the sender or the recipient) may be 
monitored, recorded and retained by the Ministry of Jus�ce. E-
mail 
monitoring / blocking so�ware may be used, and e-mail content
may be 
read at any �me. You have a responsibility to ensure laws are not 
broken when composing or forwarding e-mails and their contents.

 
<image001.png>

 

 
The original of this e-mail was scanned and on leaving the UKSC/JCPC network this was
certified as virus free, but no liability is accepted for any damage caused by any virus transmitted
by this e-mail. This e-mail and any attachments are confidential and intended solely for the use
of the individual or entity to whom they are addressed. If you are not the intended recipient,

mailto:civilappeals.associates@hmcts.gsi.gov.uk
mailto:Civilappeals.assosiates@hmcts.gsi.gov.uk
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please destroy all copies and inform the sender by return e-mail. Please note that any views or
opinions presented in this e-mail are solely those of the author and do not necessarily represent
those of the organisation.


